・Improved rated Voltage 2.5V ⇒ 2.7V
・Long life products 2.7V 65℃ 2000h warranty / 2.5V 70℃ 2000h warranty
・Space saving with smaller volume when moduled
・Suitable for electricity backups
・AEC-Q200 compliant: Please contact Chemi-Con for more details, test date, information.
◆SPECIFICATIONS
Items Specifications
Operating Temperature -40℃ to +65℃ (2.7V)/+70℃ (2.5V)/+85℃ (2.0V)

JEITA (It shows up to the second decimal place).
＊3 No sleeve no coating is the basic specification. Consult separately about products with a sleeve.
◆PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
With or without: sleeve & coating
Size code
Capacitance tolerance code
Lead forming code
Terminal code
Voltage code (ex. 2.7V:2R7)
Series code
Category
D D K KG A A A E A A A A A A G
1 5 6 7 18131211 171615142 3 4
Capacitance code (ex. 50F:500)
1098
Radial Lead type
DLCAP
TM  DKG series
High
Voltage +65 RoHS2
Compliant-40Long
Life
Sleeveless type
SUPERCAPACITOR
Product specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use. Please use our products based on the information contained in this catalog and product specifications.
CAT. No. E1009N 20266
DLCAP
TM  DKG series
◆DIMENSIONS [mm]
Vent
φd
L+0.4Max. 20Min. 3Min.
F±0.5φD+0.4Max.
No Sleeve, No Coating (Silver)
F [mm]
L [mm]
φd [mm]
7.5
40
0.8Do not use sealing rubber's orientation of this drawing to identify of the actual part.
Orientation of sealing rubber and safety vent are not associated.
◆Temperature Dependence of Capacitance & DCIR
DKG φ18×40L
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 70
Δ
C